

Legislation Details (With Text)

8/29/2023	1	Adminis	trative Sess	ion	Set	time/date for Public Hearing	
10/4/2023	1	Public H	learings		Арј	proved	Pass
Date	Ver.	Action By	y		Act	on	Result
		Documents, 5. Part 3 Council Documents, 6. Addititional Documents, 7. RCW 35A.14.296, 8. Ordinance Introduction Slip, 9. Distribution Sheet (green sheet)					
Attachments:	1. Approved Ordinance 23-087, 2. Interlocal Agreement - SIGNED, 3. Hearing Packet, 4. Part 1 PDS						
Code sections:		2.10.010(12) - Executive functions. Airport Recommendation Lease/Licenses, Charter 3.20 - Powers and Duties of County Executive					
Indexes:							
Sponsors:							
Title:	betw	Ordinance 23-087, approving and authorizing the County Executive to sign an Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County, the Town of Woodway, the City of Shoreline, and Olympic View Water and Sewer District for the Point Wells Annexation Area					
On agenda:	10/4	/2023			Final action:	10/4/2023	
File created:	8/22	/2023			In control:	Public Hearings	
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Approved	
File #:	2023	3-0980	Version:	1			

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Ordinance 23-087, approving and authorizing the County Executive to sign an Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County, the Town of Woodway, the City of Shoreline, and Olympic View Water and Sewer District for the Point Wells Annexation Area

DEPARTMENT: Planning and Development Services

ORIGINATOR: Eileen Canola

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approved by Ken Klein 8/23/23

PURPOSE: To authorize the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement with the Town of Woodway (Town), City of Shoreline (City), and Olympic View Water and Sewer District (District) regarding the Town's proposed annexation of the Point Wells area.

BACKGROUND: RCW 35A.14.296 authorizes the annexation of unincorporated territory through adoption of an interlocal agreement between a county and a code city. The Town of Woodway initiated the annexation process for the area known as Point Wells by commencing negotiations for an interlocal agreement with the County. The Town, County, City, and District have negotiated the terms of an interlocal agreement titled, "Interlocal Agreement Between the Town of Woodway, Snohomish County, the City of Shoreline, and the Olympic View Water and Sewer District Concerning an Annexation and the Orderly Transition of Services Pursuant to RCW 35A.14.296" (the "Agreement") to implement the annexation, and coordinate planning and the transition of services within the annexation area. The Town and the County have entered into a master interlocal agreement titled Interlocal Agreement Between the Town of Woodway and Snohomish County

File #: 2023-0980, Version: 1

Concerning Annexation and Urban Development Within the Woodway Municipal Urban Growth Area, effective September 26, 2016 ("Master Annexation ILA"), and the Addendum to the Interlocal Agreement Between the Town of Woodway and Snohomish County Concerning Annexation and Urban Development Within the Woodway Municipal Urban Growth Area, effective September 7, 2018. Per RCW 35A.14.296 a public hearing with proper noticing is required by the Town, City, District, and County on the proposed Agreement.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL			

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL			

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

ORIGINAL	CONTRACT#	AMOUNT	
AMENDMENT	CONTRACT#	AMOUNT	
Contract Period	START	END	
	31AR1		
AMENDMENT	START	END	

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Reviewed/approved by Risk - Shelia Barker 8/22/23 and Finance - Nathan Kennedy 8/23/23